



\$~129

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.M.C. 6250/2023**  
**ANIL KUMAR JAISWAL**

..... Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Ankit Kumar, Mr. Deepanshu  
Raj, Mr. Raghav Sharma and Mr. S.S.  
Rebeller, Advocates

versus

**UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE THR ITS  
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE & ORS** .... Respondents  
Through: Mr. Kaushal Jeet Kait, GP for  
respondent No.1.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**  
**22.01.2024**

%

**CRL.M.A. 2033/2024 (Seeking amendment in subject by P)**

List for consideration on 19.02.2024, the date already fixed.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**JANUARY 22, 2024/rd**