



\$~76

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.M.C. 6250/2023, CRL.M.A. 23404/2023, CRL.M.A.  
23405/2023, CRL.M.A. 2033/2024

ANIL KUMAR JAISWAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh K Sharma, Ms. Vaibhavi  
Sharma, Mr. Lakshya Parasher Ms.  
Bhumika Yadav and Mr. Rishabh  
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE THR ITS  
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE & ORS. .... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC with  
Mr. Kaushal Jeet Kant, G.P. for  
respondent/UOI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

%

**19.02.2024**

At request, renotify on 24.05.2024.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**FEBRUARY 19, 2024**

*ga*