



\$~122

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.M.C. 6250/2023 & Crl.M.As.23404-05/2023 & 2033/2024  
ANIL KUMAR JAISWAL .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh K. Sharma, Ms. Vaibhavi  
Sharma, Ms. Bhumika Yadav, Mr.  
Lakshya Parasher, Mr. Arjit  
Benjamin and Mr. Rishabh Sharma,  
Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE THR ITS  
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE & ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP for CBI with  
Ms. Mishika Pandita and Mr. Mohd.  
Changez Ali Khan, Advocates for R-  
5

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

% **ORDER**  
**10.12.2024**

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 30<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**DECEMBER 10, 2024**  
**RT**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*