



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.M.C. 6250/2023**  
**ANIL KUMAR JAISWAL**

.....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Harsh K. Sharma, Ms. Vaibhavi  
Sharma and Mr. Lakshya Parasher,  
Advocates.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE THR ITS  
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE & ORS.**

.....Respondent  
Through: Mrs. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP for CBI  
with Ms. Anchal Kashyap with Mr.  
Vijay Misra, Advocates.  
Mr. Vikrant N Goyal with Mr. Yash  
Bosoya, Mr. Piyush Wadhwa, Mr.  
Kunal Dixit, Advocates for R-14.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

% **ORDER**  
**19.01.2026**

**CRL.M.A. 36589-36590/2025**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 13.02.2026.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**JANUARY 19, 2026/sw**